SECTION P - PRESERVES

TRADITIONAL & MODERN

SUB-COMMITTEE: Mrs Inga Keegan (Captain), Mrs L Wilkinson, Mrs S Wallings.

ENTRY FEE: Classes 1-7 $0.50 per entry Children 16 & under no entry fee

PRIZES: 1st $3.00, 2nd $2.00. Award cards for First & Second

ENTRIES: will be accepted in the Fairfax Pavilion on Thursday 19th September from 2.00pm to
4.00pm, and Friday 20th September from 8.00am until 10.00am. Any entries not collected between
4.00pm & 5.00pm on Saturday 21st September will become the property of the committee.

Entries must be collected between 4.00pm & 5.00pm Saturday 21st September
PRESENTATIONS: 11.00am on Saturday in the Rodgers Pavilion
SPECIAL PRIZES

Prize for exhibitor gaining the highest point score Open Classes 1-23 Donated by Mrs L Wilkinson
Prize for exhibitor gaining the highest point score Children’s Classes 24-40 Donated by Mrs D Alker

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

1. All care and no responsibility will be accepted for the loss or damage of exhibits. It is the
responsibility of the exhibitor to collect their exhibits at the end of the show. Organisers take no
responsibility for uncollected items.

2. The Judge may open or cut each exhibit.

All exhibits to be made by the exhibitor.

4. All jams and accompaniments must be in plain screw top jars filled to the jar shoulder, opened
beforehand and labelled clearly.

5. Activated foods must be soaked 2-24 hours
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MERRIWA RSL CLUB LTD

BISTRO/SNACKBAR & TAKEAWAYS

Lunch & Dinner 7 days Parties & Weddings a Speciality
ATM ~ SKY CHANNEL ~ CLUB TAB & KENO
DARTS ~ SNOOKER ~ POOL
BBQ ~ Kids Play Area
FRIDAY & SUNDAY RAFFLES & BADGE DRAW

Club: 6548 2157 Bistro: 6548 2295

For the information of Members & their guests
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OPEN CLASSES

PRESERVES - FRUITS & VEGETABLES
1. Stone Fruit

Tomatoes

Any other fruit

Olives

Any other vegetable

2

3

4

5

JAMS OR CONSERVES
6. Stone Fruit

7. Seed Fruit, e.g. Fig, Kiwi etc
8. Marmalade

9. Any other Jam

10.  Jelly or Paste, e.g. Quince

ACCOMPANIMENTS & DRESSINGS
11.  Lemon/Lime Cheese/Curd

12.  Sweet Sauce e.g. chocolate or caramel

13.  Chutney

14.  Pickles or Relish

15.  Tomato Sauce

16.  Worcestershire Sauce
17. Mayonnaise

18.  Lemon Dressing

19.  Vinegar Dressing

OILS & VINEGARS

20.  Vinegar - most decorative
21.  Vinegar - with flavour

22.  Oil - most decorative

23.  Oil - with flavour

CHILDREN’S CLASSES

16 YEARS & UNDER

24.  Lemon Cheese

25.  Any Jam or Conserve

26. Marmalade

27.  Mayonnaise or Salad Dressing

28.  Sweet Sauce — Chocolate or Caramel
29.  Relish, Chutney or Pickles

30.  Most Decorative Oil

31.  Most Decorative Vinegar

32. Homemade Sweets
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33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

YEARS & UNDER
Lemon Cheese Any Jam or Conserve
Mayonnaise or Salad Dressing
Sweet Sauce — Chocolate or Caramel
Relish, Chutney or Pickles
Savoury Condiment - Any Kind
Most Decorative Qil
Most Decorative Vinegar
Homemade Sweets

MERRIWA

Neville & Leanne Hook
Ph: 6548 2031

Email:
merriwa.newsxpress.com.au
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